T100 Series low-pressure model with Nickel
Aluminum Bronze (NAB) pump head.
•	 Seal-less design separates the power end from the
process fluid end, eliminating leaks, hazards, and the
expense associated with seals and packing.
•	Low NPSH requirements allow for operation
with a vacuum condition on the suction - positive
suction pressure is not necessary.

(123)
www.Hydra-Cell.com • 5
T100 Series Low Pressure How to Order
	 Order
Digit	 Code	 Description
Low Pressure
1-4		  Pump Configuration
	 T100	 Shaft-driven
5		  Performance
	 E	 Max. 96.0 gpm (366.1 l/min) 3292 BPD @ 1500 psi
		  (103 bar)
	 F	 Max. 76.5 gpm (289.6 l/min) 2623 BPD @ 1850 psi
		  (128 bar)
	 H	 Max. 68.0 gpm (257.8 l/min) 2332 BPD @ 2100 psi
		  (145 bar)
6		  Pump Head Version
	 R	 ANSI Flanged Ports (RF on Inlet / RF on Discharge)
7	 	 Pump Head Material
	 D	 Nickel Aluminum Bronze (NAB)
	 G	 Duplex Alloy 2205 Stainless Steel
	 S	 316L Stainless Steel CF3M
	 T	 Hastelloy CX2M
8		  Diaphragm & O-ring Material
	 A	 Aflas
	 E	 EPDM (requires EPDM-compatible oil - Digit 13 oil code D)
	 G	 FKM
	 T	 Buna-N
9		  Valve Seat Material
	 D	 Tungsten Carbide*
	 H	 17-4 Stainless Steel
	 N	 Nitronic 50
	 T	 Hastelloy C
10		  Valve Material
	 D	 Tungsten Carbide*
	 F	 17-4 Stainless Steel
	 N	 Nitronic 50
	 T	 Hastelloy C
11		  Valve Springs
	 E	 Elgiloy
	 T	 Hastelloy C
*Tungsten Carbide valve seat and disc are a matched set and must be purchased together.
Ordering Information
A complete T100 Series Low Pressure Model Number contains 14 digits including 9 customer-specified design and materials options, for example: T100ERDGHFESAO.
12		  Valve Spring Retainers
	 S	 316 SST
	 T	 Hastelloy C
13		  Hydra-Oil
	 A	 10W30 standard-duty oil
	 B	 40-wt. oil
	 D	 EPDM-compatible oil
	 E	 Food-contact oil
	 H	 15W50 high-temp severe-duty synthetic oil
14		  Oil Level Monitor Cover
	 C	 Float switch, normally closed (recommended)
	 O	 Float switch, normally open
	 S	 Float switch, Class I, Div. 1, Groups C & D, normally closed
	 T	 Float switch, Class I, Div. 1, Groups C & D, normally open
	 W	 Float switch, ATEX/IECEx, 4-20 mA analog output
		  (qualification required)
	 X	 Float switch, ATEX/IECEx, 4-20 mA discrete output
		  (qualification required)
	 Y	 No switch, flat back cover
Note: The Oil Level Monitor Cover is an assembly that replaces the previous back cover
on T100 Series pumps. It contains a float switch assembly that can trigger an alarm or
shutdown when pre-defined levels of high or low oil are reached. It may also be ordered
without a float switch cover.
	 Order
Digit	 Code	 Description
6 7 8 9 10 11 125 131
T
2